



भारत सरकार /Government of India वस्त्र मंत्रालय /Ministry of Textiles पटसन आयुक्त का कार्यालय /Office of the Jute Commissioner सीजीओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, ई एवं एफ विंग /CGO Complex, E&F Wing साल्टलेक, कोलकाता /Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700064.

No. Jute (A)/99/2021

Dated the 14th September, 2023.

CIRCULAR

[Extension of date for receiving of application(s) in respect of thepost of 'Deputy Director (Mktg.)' in the Office of the Jute Commissioner, Kolkata.]

Ref: This Office Advertisement vide Ref. No.Jute(Admn.)/99/2021 dated 9th May, 2023; seeking applications for the post of 'Deputy Director (Mktg.)' in the Office of the Jute Commissioner, Kolkata (on deputation).

With reference to the above, I am directed to convey the approval of the 'Competent Authority' for extension of the last date of receiving application(s) in the prescribed format for the aforesaid post upto 18th October, 2023.

Other Terms & Conditions of the earlier advertisement however remains unchanged.

This issues with the approval of Jute Commissioner.

i Roorty Wates

(Abhijit Dewanjee) Administrative Officer

Tel: Office 9477423018 | E.mail_jcoffice@jutecomm.gov.in | Web-www.jutecomm.gov.in